Please indicate any discount applicable or if any other tax is charged in addition to the amount 

quoted. 

12. All Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security which shall be; 

 In the form included in the Annexure 01 of the Bidding document. 

 in favor of Chief Secretary– Southern Province 

 for an amount : of Rs.25,000.00  (LKR Twenty Five Thousand Only) 

 valid up to : 17
th

June 2025 

 Issued by a commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka approved by the Central Bank of 

Sri Lanka. 

 Further clarification please contact; 

Address 

Accountant (Procurement), 

Chief Secretariat – Southern Province,